TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cros Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025

P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | cs@tfsin.co.in www.toyotafnance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752

#### **E-AUCTION NOTICE SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

E-AUCTION (ONLINE AUCTION) SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH RULES 8 (6) AND RULE 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) (including their legal heirs) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Toyota Financial Services India Limited, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is", "Whatever there is" basis on January 30, 2025 (Date of Sale), for recovery of Rs. 166,87,09,986 /- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty-Six Crore Eight-Seven Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Eight-Six Only) as on December 31, 2024, due to the Toyota Financial Services India Limited, Bengaluru, the Secured Creditor from Krishnapriya Automobiles India Private Limited (name of the Borrower), Radha Krishna Automobiles Private Limited (name of the mortgagor/hypothecator), Radhamadhav Automobiles Private Limited, Yashodakrishna Automobiles Private Limited (name of the hypothecators) and Mr. M. V. Srinivas, Late Mr. M. Subrahmanyam (through heirs Ms. Maganti Sarada, Mr. Maganti Venugopal, Mr. Maganti Madusdhana Sharma and Mr. Maganti Chandramouli) & Mr. Bandaru Srinivasa Rao (name of the guarantors) with further interest together with all other costs, incidental expenses and charges. The reserve price will be Rs. 81,90,00,000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 8,19,00,000/-.

E-auction arranged will be by the service provider M/s. E-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) Ahmedabad through he website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net.

#### **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:**

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 6153 Sq. yards bearing S. No. 59 together with the buildings constructed thereon bearing commercial plot no. A-5, Municipal No. 7-2-A5 situated at Industrial Estate Ward no. 7, Block no.2, Sanath Nagar Hvderabad-500 018 and bounded as follows:

North by: 60 feet road; South by: 80 feet road; East by: Part of Plot no. A-5; and West by: 60 feet wide road

DETAILS OF SALE					
Last Date and Time for Receipt of Tender Documents	January 28, 2025, on or before 4:00 PM				
Address to which the Tender Documents to be Submitted	Toyota Financial Services India Limited, No.21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5 <sup>th</sup> Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bengaluru- 560 025.				
Date & Time of e- auction	January, 30, 2025, From 11.00 AM to 2.00 PM (IST) With auto time extension of 5 minutes each till sale is completed.				
Portal of e-auction	https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/				
Reserve Price:	Rs. 81,90,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty-One Crore and Ninety Lakhs Only).				
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):	Rs. 8,19,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore and Ninteen Lakhs Only)				
EMD Remittance & Last date of Deposit of EMD:	EMD being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposite bidders in favour of <b>Toyota Financial Services India Limited</b> , the Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of <b>Account No.: 57500001561</b> Toyota Financial Services India Ltd, Richmond Road Bra HDFC Bank, IFSC Code: HDFC0000523, before submitting bids online or before 4:00 PM on <b>January 28, 2025</b> .				
Bid Multiplier	Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)				
Inspection of immovable property	From January 13, 2025 to January 27, 2025, between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM, with prior appointment of authorized officer.				

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the Toyota Financial Services India Limited website https://www.toyotafinance.co.in/investors/ (under "Disclosures under SARFAESI Act, 2002" tab) & also e-auction portal https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net. Authorised Officer

Markets,

**Insight Out** 

lace : Bangalore **Toyota Financial Services India Limited** Date: 09.01.2025

FSDC discusses

ways to ease iss

at IFSC-GIFT (60750

#### POSSESSION NOTICE

**EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED** CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

APPENDIX IV [Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)

Whereas, The Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditors under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 day om-the date of receipt of the said notice.

hereafter, the Secured Creditors have assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited also as its own/actin in its capacity as trustee of various trusts herein after referred as EARC under Sec.5 of SARFAESI Act. 2002 is more specifically mentioned below EARC has stepped into the shoes of the Secured Creditors and all the rights, title and interests of the Secured Creditor with respect to the finar cial assets along with underlying security interests, guarantees, pledges have vested in EARC in respect of the financial assistance availed by the prower and EARC exercises all its rights as the secured creditor.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being the buthorised Officer of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the ntioned against each property

3						
	SI No	Borrower and Co-Borrower / Loan Account Number	Trust Details	Demand Notice date and Amount	Date of Possession	Symbolic/ Physical Possession
	1.	Mr. MuraliKrishna Thota (Borrower)     Mrs. Thota Sumathi (Co-Borrower)     Mrs. Kummari Sammaiah(Co-Borrower)     LAN:- WRL15040100028	EARC TRUST SC 493 and Centrum Housing and Finance Limited (formerly known as National Trust Housing Finance Limited)	22-08-2024 and	09-01-2024	Symbolic Possession

Description Of Secured Asset:- All the piece and parcel of House and open place bearing Number: 2-4-86 to an extent of 320.sq.yards or 267.5 q.meters situated at RamNagar, Hanmakonda Village and Mandal of Warangal Urban District within the Limits of GWMC warangal and within the Registration District Warangal and Sub-Registrar Warangal Urban and **Bounded on the: East by:** 30 Feet Wide Road, **South by:** H.No: 2-4-88 f G.Kishtaiah, **West by:** H.No 2-488 of G.Kishtaiah, **North**: H.No: 2-4-86/1 of K.Sabitha.

ne borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited for the amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

Place: WARANGAL Sd/- Authorized Office Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limite



U29299PN2015PLC155878

# OMKARA

#### **OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED**

Registered Office: No. 9, M.P. Nagar, First Street, Kongu Nagar, Extension, Tirupur-641607 Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N. C. Kelkar Marg, R. G, Gadkari chowk Dadar West, Mumbai 400028. Tel.: +91 22 69231111

#### CORRIGENDUM

With reference to advertisement published in newspaper i.e. Business Standard (English) and Mana Telangana (Telugu) on dated 10-01-2025 regarding public notice for e-auction for sale of movable and immovable property of Borrower, BPL Engineering Limited (In Liquidation), please read as, "EMD - Rs. 20,00,00,000/-'instead of "EMD - Rs. 20,00,00,00/-". All other details shall remain same.

Date: 13-01-2025 Authorized Officer Omkara Assets Reconstruct

(Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 13-2024-25 Trust)

### NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

ormerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)
legistered Office Situated At 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing 'B', Kohinoor City Mall,
ohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070. Regional Office at: 4th Floor, anaki Avenue, No1-11-220/15, Brindavan Colony, Plot no 2, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016

POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property) [Rule 8(1)] Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Nido Home Finance Limited (fo nerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interes (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 11/07/2023 calling upon th PIDIYALA UPENDAR (Borrower), KURAPATI LAKSHMI (Co-Borrower) & PIDIYALA DEVAKAMMA (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 42,10,684.54 /- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Four and Fifty-Four Paisa Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property through Shr RAJAMANI Advocate commissioner appointed by the Hon'ble Chief Judicial Magistrate Mahabubabad through Crl.M.P.883 of 2024 described herein below in exercise of powers con erred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interes

nforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 10th Day of Jan of the year 2024. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) for an amount Rs. 42,10,684.54 /- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Four and

Fifty-Four Paisa Only) and interest thereon. ower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub- section (8) of section 13 of the Act, i respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY All The Part And Parcel Bearing H.No.6-5-70, With Biuldup Area 463.38 Sft Land Admeasuring To An Extent Of 180 Sq. Yards In The Schedule Property Situated In And Out Of Sy No.489, Maripeda (V G.P), Mahabubabad, Warangal 506315 **Bounded As: North:** Place Of T Chinna Narsaiah South: Place Of S Sathyam East: Place Of T Chinna Narsaia West: 30'-00" Feet Wide Road.

Date: 10.01.2025 Place: Mahabubaba

For Nido Home Finance Limited (Formerly Known As Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. THIS IS NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA.

**PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT** 

# PATIL AUTOMATION LIMI

Sd/- Authorized Office

nido

Corporate Identity Number: U29299PN2015PLC5587 Our Company was originally incorporated as "Patil Automation Private Limited", a private limited Company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a Certificate of Incorporation dated July 22, 2015 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra. Thereafter, our Company was converted from private limited to public limited, pursuant to special resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company at the Extraordinary general meeting held on September 05, 2024 and the name of our Company was changed from "Patil Automation Private Limited" to "Patil Automation Limited" vide fresh certificate of

Registered Office: Gat no. 154, behind G.E. Company, Village Sudumbre, Tehsil Maval, District Pune, Maharashtra, India - 412-109. Tel: +91-9168338383 | E-mail: info@patilautomation.com | Website: www.patilautomation.com

incorporation dated October 21, 2024 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Processing Centre. The Corporate identification number of our Company is

## Contact Person: Niharika Shamindra Singhal, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

THE ISSUE IS BEING MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER IX OF THE SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS (IPO OF SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES) AND THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS ("DRHP") DATED JANUARY 09, 2025 HAS BEEN FILED WITH NSE EMERGE (SME PLATFORM OF NSE).

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UPTO 58,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH (THE "EQUITY SHARES") OF PATIL AUTOMATION LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY" OR "PAL" OR "THE ISSUER") AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [ullet] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [ullet] LAKHS("PUBLIC ISSUE") OUT OF WHICH [ullet] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH, AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [ullet] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING ₹ [ullet] LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE PÜBĹÍC ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH, AT AN ISSUE PRÍCE OF ₹ [ullet] Per equity share for Cash, aggregating upto ₹ [ullet] Lakhs is herein after referred to as the "net issue". The public issue and net issue will constitute 26.58% and [ullet]% respectively of the post- issue paid-up equity share capital of our company.

THE PRICE BAND AND THE MINIMUM BID LOT WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BRLM AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITION OF [●] (A WIDELY CIRCULATED ENGLISH NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER) AND ALL EDITION OF [●] (A WIDELY CIRCULATED HINDI NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER, AND MARATHI EDITION OF [●], A REGIONAL NEWSPAPER (MARATHI BEING THE REGIONAL LANGUAGE OF PUNE WHERE OUR REGISTERED OFFICE IS LOCATED), AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID/ISSUE OPENING DATE AND SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE SME PLATFORM OF NSE ("NSE EMERGE") FOR THE PURPOSES OF UPLOADING ON THEIR WEBSITE.

In case of any revision in the Price Band, the Bid/Issue Period shall be extended for at least three additional Working Days after such revision of the Price Band, subject to the total Bid/Issue Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company, for reasons to be recorded in writing extend the Bid/Issue Period for a minimum of three Working Days, subject to the Bid/Issue Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band, and the revised Bid/Issue Period, if applicable, shall be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges by issuing a press release and also by indicating the change on the website of the BRLM and at the terminals of the Members of the Syndicate and by intimation to Designated Intermediaries and Sponsor Bank.

The Issue is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b)(i) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR") read with Regulation 253 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, as amended, wherein not more than 50% of the Net Issue shall be allocated on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs", the "QIB Portion"), provided that our Company may, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager, allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations ("Anchor Investor Portion"), of which one-third shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the Net QIB Portion. Further, 5% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis only to Mutual Funds, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIBs, including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5% of the Net QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion vill be added to the remaining Net QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation of a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Bidders and not less than 35% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. Further, Equity Shares capital will be allocated on a proportionate basis to Eligible Employees applying under the Employee Reservation Portion, subject to valid Bids, All potential Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are required to mandatorily utilize the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process providing details of their respective ASBA accounts, and UPI ID in case of RIBs using the UPI Mechanism, if applicable, in which the corresponding Bid Amounts will be blocked by the SCSBs or by the Sponsor Bank under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Issue through the ASBA process. For details, see "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 265 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

This public announcement is made in compliance with the press release PR NO. 36/2024 on December 18, 2024 of 208th SEBI Board Meeting on "Review of SME Framework under SEBI (ICDR)Regulations, 2018 and applicability of corporate governance provisions under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on SME Companies". The DRHP filed with the SME Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE EMERGE) shall be made available to the public for comments, if any, for a period of at least 21 days, from the date of such filing by hosting it on the website of the NSE at www.nseindia.com, and the website of the Company at www.patilautomation.com, and at the website of BRLM i.e Seren Capital Private Limited at www.serencapital.in. Our Company hereby invites the members of the public to give their comments to Stock Exchange, to Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of our Company and /or the BRLM at their respective addresses mentioned below. All comments must be received by NSE EMERGE and/or our Company and/or BRLM in elation to the issue on or before 5 p.m. on the 21st day from the aforesaid date of filing the DRHP with NSÉ EMERGE.

Investments in Equity and Equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in this Issue unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their entire investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Issue. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Issue including the risks involved. The Equity Shares issued in the Issue have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus. Specific attention of the investors is invited to the section "Risk Factors" beginning on page 27 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus. Any decision to invest in the Equity Shares described in the DRHP may only be made after the red herring prospectus ("Red Herring Prospectus") has been filed with the RoC and must be made solely on the basis of such Red Herring Prospectus as there may be material changes in the Red Herring Prospectus from

The Equity Shares, when offered, through the Red Herring Prospectus, are proposed to be listed on NSE EMERGE "SME Platform of National Stock Exchange of

For details of the main objects of the Company as contained in its Memorandum of Association, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 149 of the DRHP. The liability of the members of the Company is limited. For details of the share capital and capital structure of the Company and the names of the signatories to the Memorandum of Association and the number of shares subscribed by them see "Capital Structure" on page 67 of the DRHP.

REGISTAR TO THE ISSUE

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE SEREN CAPITAL **SEREN CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED** 

Address: Office no. 601 to 605, Raylon Arcade, Kondivita, J.B. Nagar, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400059

**Tel. No.:** +91-22-46011058 Email: info@serencapital.in Investor Grievance Email: investor@serencapital.in

Website: https://serencapital.in/ **SEBI Regn. No.** INM000013156

Place: Pune

Date: January 10, 2025

Contact Person: Akun Goyal/Akshita Agarwal

PURVA SHAREREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Address: 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East) Mumbai-400011, Maharashtra, India **Telephone**: +91 022 4961 4132

Email: newissue@purvashare.com Investor Grievance Email: newissue@purvashare.com Website: www.purvashare.com

Contact Person: Deepali Dhuri SEBI Registration Number: INR000001112 **CIN:** U67120MH1993PTC074079

Niharika Shamindra Singhal

**Address:** Gat no. 154, behind G.E. Company, Village Sudumbre, Tehsil Maval, District Pune, Maharashtra, India – 412-109 Tel. No.: +91-9168338383 Email: cs@patilautomation.com

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Website: www.patilautomation.com Investors can contact our Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Book Running Lead Manager or Registrar to the Issue, in case of any pre issue or post issue related problems, such as non-receipt of letter of allotment, non- credit of allotted Equity shares in the respective beneficiary account non receipt of

refund orders and non receipt of funds by electronic

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the DRHP.

For PATIL AUTOMATION LIMITED On behalf of the Board of Directors

Niharika Shamindra Singhal

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

PATIL AUTOMATION LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP dated January 09,2025 with NSE EMERGE. The DRHP is available on the website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the BRLM, i.e. Seren Capital Private Limited at www.serencapital.in and the website of our Company at www.patilautomation.com. Potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 27 of the DRHP Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP filed with NSE EMERGE for making any investment decision

The Equity Shares offered in the Issue have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable U.S. state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold only outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S and the applicable laws of the jurisdictions where those offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering of the Equity Shares in the United States.

businessstandard X bsindia

business-standard.com

Markets, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,

sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Fast-tra